South Carolina

)

I'Legislature
February 09, 2026, 06:14:01 pm

Session 113 - (1999-2000)

H*3720 (Rat #0160, Act #0088 of 1999) General Bill, By Bauer
Summary: Tuition Prepayment Program, contributors entitled to refund if discontinued; Colleges and Universities

A BILL TO AMEND THE CODE OF LAWS OF SOUTH CAROLINA, 1976, BY ADDING SECTION 59-4-65 SO AS TO
PROVIDE THAT IN THE EVENT THE STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA DETERMINES BY LAW OR OTHERWISE THAT THE
SOUTH CAROLINA TUITION PREPAYMENT PROGRAM AND ITS FUND SHOULD BE DISCONTINUED AND ALL TUITION
PREPAYMENT CONTRACTS CANCELED, CONTRIBUTORS SHALL BE ENTITLED TO A REFUND OF ALL PAYMENTS TO
THE FUND PLUS INTEREST ON THESE CONTRIBUTIONS AT THE RATE OF FOUR PERCENT PER ANNUM, AND TO
PROVIDE THAT IF THE FUND DOES NOT HAVE SUFFICIENT MONIES TO MAKE SUCH REFUNDS, THE DEFICIENCIES
SHALL BE PAID FROM THE GENERAL FUND OF THE STATE.

03/10/99
03/10/99
05/20/99
05/26/99
05/27/99
05/27/99
05/27/99
05/28/99
06/01/99
06/09/99
06/11/99
06/11/99
07/06/99
07/06/99

House
House
House
House
House
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate

Introduced and read first time HJ-14

Referred to Committee on Education and Public Works HJ-14
Committee report: Favorable Education and Public Works HJ-2

Read second time HJ-21

Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-24

Introduced, read first time, placed on calendar without reference SJ-33
Unanimous consent for second reading on next legislative day SJ-33
Read second time SJ-143

Read third time and enrolled SJ-32

Ratified R 160

Signed By Governor

Effective date 06/11/99

Copies available

Act No. 88

Page 1 of 1



