

## Session 113 - (1999-2000)

### H\*3720 (Rat #0160, Act #0088 of 1999) General Bill, By Bauer

**Summary:** Tuition Prepayment Program, contributors entitled to refund if discontinued; Colleges and Universities

A BILL TO AMEND THE CODE OF LAWS OF SOUTH CAROLINA, 1976, BY ADDING SECTION 59-4-65 SO AS TO PROVIDE THAT IN THE EVENT THE STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA DETERMINES BY LAW OR OTHERWISE THAT THE SOUTH CAROLINA TUITION PREPAYMENT PROGRAM AND ITS FUND SHOULD BE DISCONTINUED AND ALL TUITION PREPAYMENT CONTRACTS CANCELED, CONTRIBUTORS SHALL BE ENTITLED TO A REFUND OF ALL PAYMENTS TO THE FUND PLUS INTEREST ON THESE CONTRIBUTIONS AT THE RATE OF FOUR PERCENT PER ANNUM, AND TO PROVIDE THAT IF THE FUND DOES NOT HAVE SUFFICIENT MONIES TO MAKE SUCH REFUNDS, THE DEFICIENCIES SHALL BE PAID FROM THE GENERAL FUND OF THE STATE.

03/10/99	House	Introduced and read first time HJ-14
03/10/99	House	Referred to Committee on Education and Public Works HJ-14
05/20/99	House	Committee report: Favorable Education and Public Works HJ-2
05/26/99	House	Read second time HJ-21
05/27/99	House	Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-24
05/27/99	Senate	Introduced, read first time, placed on calendar without reference SJ-33
05/27/99	Senate	Unanimous consent for second reading on next legislative day SJ-33
05/28/99	Senate	Read second time SJ-143
06/01/99	Senate	Read third time and enrolled SJ-32
06/09/99		Ratified R 160
06/11/99		Signed By Governor
06/11/99		Effective date 06/11/99
07/06/99		Copies available
07/06/99		Act No. 88